

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 36 of 2021**

---

---

IBRAHIM BHAII HAFEJI ISMAIL  
Versus  
GUJARAT STATE WAQF BOARD

---

---

Appearance:

RIZVAN SHAIKH (7146) for the Applicant(s) No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8  
for the Opponent(s) No. 1, 3, 4, 5  
MR ZUBIN F Bharda (159) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

---

---

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**

**Date: 04/02/2021**

**ORAL ORDER**

Notice returnable on 01.03.2021. Status quo as on today to be maintained till then.

To be heard with Civil Revision Application No. 37 of 2021.

**(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)**

DIVYA