

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 36 of 2021****With****R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 37 of 2021**

=====

IBRAHIMBHAI HAFEJI ISMAIL

Versus

GUJARAT STATE WAQF BOARD

=====

Appearance:

RIZVAN SHAIKH(7146) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

MR MANISH S SHAH(5859) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 3,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**Date : 04/07/2022****ORAL ORDER**

It is submitted that Mr. Zubin Bharda, learned advocate has already preferred an application for joining as a party in Civil Revision Application No. 37 of 2021 and the same is not on board today.

The Registry is directed to list the said application on the next date of hearing subject to removal of office objections.

Stand over to 18th July, 2022.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

ALI