

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 36 of 2021

With

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 37 of 2021

=====

IBRAHIMBHAI HAFEJI ISMAIL

Versus

GUJARAT STATE WAQF BOARD

=====

Appearance:

RIZVAN SHAIKH(7146) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

MR MANISH S SHAH(5859) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 3,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 22/08/2022

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **22.09.2022**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Registry to place a copy of this order in the connected matter.

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

NVMEWADA