

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 271 of 2018

With

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 371 of 2018

With

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 36 of 2021

With

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 37 of 2021

=====

GULAM ABBAS BAHADUR ALI SUNDRANI

Versus

SAJJADHUSSAIN HAIDERALI RAJANI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

RIZWAN SHAIKH(7146) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DEVARSHI C SHAH(5545) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR MANISH S SHAH(5859) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 20/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, it is reported that learned advocate Mr. Shaikh has filed sick note.

Considering trivial issue involved in the matter, last chance is granted. Stand over to 26.02.2026. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

SATISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)